

**48. ITTA-43-2025**

**The Principal Commissioner of Income Tax-1  
Vs.  
Three Seasons Ware Housing**

Present: Mr Anup Koushik Karavadi, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. G. Radhe Syam, Advocate representing Mr G.V.N. Hari,  
Advocate for respondent.

\*\*\*

Today, arguing counsel for respondent is stated to be in personal difficulty due to medical emergency in the family.

Adjourned to 25.06.2026, for arguments.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date: 22.04.2026  
Vjl